Ch. 202

2003 LAWS OF MARYLAND

Special Fund Appropriation...........................
Federal Fund Appropriation, provided that

this appropriation shall be reduced by
$247,000 contingent on enactment of
legislation eliminating the
employer—sponsored coverage component
of the Maryland Children’s Health

Provided that the Department of Health and

Mental Hygiene (DHMH) may not enroll
any new children with family incomes in
excess of 200 percent of the federal
poverty level in the Maryland Children’s
Health Program during fiscal 2004.
Further provided that DHMH shall
require the parent or guardian of a
Maryland Children’s Health Program
participant with a family income above
185 percent, but at or below 200 percent of
the federal poverty guidelines to pay a
premium in an amount equal to 2 percent
of the annual income of a family of two at
185 percent of the federal poverty
guidelines. The family contribution
amount required above shall apply on a
per family basis regardless of the number
of eligible individuals each family has
enrolled in the Maryland Children’s
Health Program. :

M00Q01.08 Major  Information Technology
Development Projects
Federal Fund Appropriation..........................

Total General Fund Appropriation
Total Special Fund Appropriation
Total Federal Fund Appropriation

Total Appropriation .............ccoccceeerveveeeeeneenn.,

1,260,000

106;588.194
99,482,436

166;241.838

154,309,902

745,500

1,731,347,366
119,830,965
1,886,276,357

3,737,454 688




