2003 LAWS OF MARYLAND

2003 LAWS OF MARYL	AND	
Special Fund Appropriation	1,260,000 106,588,194 99,482,436	165,241,838 <u>154,309,902</u>
Provided that the Department of Health and Mental Hygiene (DHMH) may not enroll any new children with family incomes in excess of 200 percent of the federal poverty level in the Maryland Children's Health Program during fiscal 2004. Further provided that DHMH shall require the parent or guardian of a Maryland Children's Health Program participant with a family income above 185 percent, but at or below 200 percent of the federal poverty guidelines to pay a premium in an amount equal to 2 percent of the annual income of a family of two at 185 percent of the federal poverty guidelines. The family contribution amount required above shall apply on a per family basis regardless of the number of eligible individuals each family has enrolled in the Maryland Children's Health Program.		
M00Q01.08 Major Information Technology Development Projects Federal Fund Appropriation		745,500
Total General Fund Appropriation Total Special Fund Appropriation Total Federal Fund Appropriation		1,731,347,366 119,830,965 1,886,276,357
Total Appropriation	······································	3,737,454,688